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PEDIGREE
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GROWTH 8 3

DAILY GAIN 120 D.128

DAILY GAIN 210 D127

DAILY GAIN 365 D129
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CONFORMATION

HEIGHT111

LENTH117

WEIGHT120

CAPACITY118

MUSCULARITY117

BREEDING TYPE118

270 kg

392 kg

VT DT HM PŠ HH DZ PL HŘ ZÁ 668 kg

8 8 10 6 7 6 7 7 6 7 72 1833 g

1716 g

Total
weight 210 d.

weight 365 d

daily gain in test

daily g. since birth

Frame Body capacity Muscularity
Breeding type

RELATIVE BREEDENG VALUES - CZE

CALVES HERDS

PERFORMANCE TEST

EXTERIOR EVALUATION weight 120 d

easy

P CZ 137019942 LUIS P ZSI-252

CZ 108004407

ZSI-816 DE 1260105246 Alma P difficult normal

Káňa Petr,Mlynářovice

CALVING

HOENESS PP Hedetoft UNITED P ZSI-400

ZADAR V
born: 07.05.2013 breeder:

DANISH PEDIGREE

111

117

120

118

117

118

64 76 88 100 112 124 136

HEIGHT

LENTH

WEIGHT

CAPACITY

MUSCULARITY

BREEDING TYPE

Zadar´s father Hoenes PP was top  in Germany for 
a long time 
Zadar is a bull with great breeding value for easy 
of calving!

GROWTH      OUTSTANDING FATHER     
EASY CALVING

128

127

129

128

64 76 88 100 112 124 136

DAILY GAIN 120 D.

DAILY GAIN 210 D

DAILY GAIN 365 D

INDEX - GROWTH

acronymes: VT - height , DT - length, HM - weight, PŠ - chest width, HH - chest 
depth, DZ - pelvis length, PL - shoulder, HŘ - top line, ZÁ - Thigs
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